

## Argo Seguros appoints Newton Queiroz as CEO

São Paulo, Brazil – April 25, 2019 – Argo Seguros, the Brazilian underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products and a member of Argo Group (NYSE: ARGO), today announced the appointment of Newton Queiroz as CEO, effective May 1, 2019. Queiroz will report to Jorge Cazar, head of Latin America at Argo Group.

"Argo Seguros has been at the forefront of innovation within Argo Group and the Latin American insurance sector," said Cazar. "Our technology and service-driven approach has been highly successful in Brazil, enabling us to develop into a significant player in the market.

"Newton joins Argo Seguros to take the business to the next level. His proven and consistent track record in building successful insurance operations in the region will be decisive in the strategic expansion of Argo Seguros in Brazil."

Queiroz has 19 years of experience in the insurance sector. He joins Argo Seguros from Swiss Re Corporate Solutions, where he was most recently CEO of Mexico and Central America. Queiroz started at Swiss Re in 2012 as chief commercial officer of Latin America, a position that enabled him to gain extensive experience in underwriting, broking and sales, including developing the sales strategy and culture for Swiss Re in the region. Prior to his time at Swiss Re, he was a director at Aon, specializing in aviation and oil and gas.

## – XXX –

## ABOUT ARGO GROUP INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LTD.

Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NYSE: ARGO) is an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products in the property and casualty market. Argo Group offers a full line of products and services designed to meet the unique coverage and claims handling needs of businesses in two primary segments: U.S. Operations and International Operations. Argo Group's insurance subsidiaries are A.M. Best-rated 'A' (Excellent) (third highest rating out of 16 rating classifications) with a stable outlook, and Argo Group's U.S. insurance subsidiaries are Standard and Poor's-rated 'A-' (Strong) with a positive outlook. More information on Argo Group and its subsidiaries is available at <u>www.argolimited.com</u>.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

David Snowden Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. Tel +1 210 321 2104 david.snowden@argogroupus.com

Peter Rigby, Nick Ravenscroft, Kuba Stawiski Haggie Partners Tel +44 (0) 20 7562 4444